Upon retirement, as defined by the Municipal Employees Retirement 

System (MERS), or upon death, accumulated sick leave shall be 

compensated for on the basis of three-quarters (3/4) of the 

accumulated unused sick leave up to one hundred eighty (180) days 

(maximum payout - one hundred thirty-five (135) days) and paid at 

the employee’s current rate of pay. 

C. An equivalent amount of sick leave shall be canceled for each 

period of time an employee is off sick during a normal work week. 

For employees hired after June 24, 2008, employees shall accumulate sick